

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No A-10/110/2014-PPC

Dated: \8 July, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No 254 12019-PPC

In partial modification to this Secretariat's Office order No. 128/2019-PPC dated 16 04.2019, the following officers shall hence forth function as the **link officers** to each other in the absence/leave period of the respective officers, as indicated below, to ensure smooth functioning of the work:-

SI.	Name of Officer	Name of Link Officer
No		
i	Shri Avinash Agarwal, ADG (IT & PP)	Ms. Anuradha Agarwal, ADG (Tech)
II	Shri Satyajit Mishra, ADG (Sports)	Shri Alok Agarwal, ADG, DD Kisan
i III	Shri Prakash Veer, DDG (Ops)	Shri G. D. Sharma, DDG (Admn)
iv.	Shri D C Shukla, Director (Tech)	Shri Srideb Nanda Director (Admn)
v.	Shri Alok Kumar Sharma, DDE (PBRB/PPC)	Shri Rajesh Chandra, DDE GA-I*
vi.	Shri Raman Kumar, DDE (IR/GA-II)	Shri Rajesh Chandra, DDE GA-I*
vii.	Shri Rajeev Malhotra, DD (PBB)	Shri Santosh Kumar, DD (Parl)
viii	Shri Rajesh Kumar Ojha, DD (Accounting	Shri Pushp Prakash Pankaj, DD
	Policy & Tax)	(IFD)

* Note During the absence of Shri Alok Kumar Sharma, Shri Rajesh Chandra will function as the Link Officer. However during the absence of Shri Rajesh Chandra, Shri Raman Kumar will function as the Link Officer and Vice versa

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Alok Ku arma) Dy. Director (Pers.)

То

- i The Officers concerned
- Unrector (T) with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website
 - iii. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
 - iv Office Orders folder

Copy for information to:

- Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii PS to Member (F), PB Sectt